
#1D 1948 Tidewater League Statistics (Limited Statistics Reported) 
Leading Pitchers Records 

Special Notes about pitchers:  

 James Webb, Morehead 

 Clifton Sharpe, Morehead 

 Moe Willis, HI-Straits 

 Ace Harris, Marshallberg Playoff Champs 

 

 Stanley Johnson, Beaufort 

 

-Won 9 Games That was reported 

- Record 5-1 (as of August 10, 1948) 

-Pitched most of HI-StraitsGames 

-Won 3 of the play-off games including  
   back to back Saturday and Sunday games 

-Tied  James Webb’s record, set on May 11, 
1948, of 17 strikeouts 

Batters Stats based on June 1, 1948 Article Average 
1. Styron, Morehead 
2. Marshall Beane, Morehead 
3. Tookie Willis, HI-Straits 
4. Jack Gardner (8/06/1948 –Batting .400), 

Morehead 
5. Delmas Willis, HI-Straits 
6. Curvis Hamilton, HI-Straits 
7. Carl Sadler 
8. Lee Hawkins, HI-Straits 
9. Moe Willis, HI-Straits 
10. Dave Yeomans, HI-Straits 
11. Stillway, Morehead  
12. Snowball Gaskill, HI-Straits 
13. Wilson Davis, HI-Straits 
14. Mac Pigott, HI-Straits 

.445 

.379 

.350 

.344 
 

.340 

.320 

.294 

.251 

.250 

.240 

.229 

.200 

.180 

.175 
1948 Havelock Team Batting Averages Average 
1. Grykin (Two Games)     .500 

2. Godwin (11 Games)       .444 

3. Robinson (16 Games)     .403 

4. Hodges (12 Games)        .403 

5. Blevins (18 Games)         .370 

6. Gianotti (23 Games)        .364 

7. Smith (11 Games)           .352 

8. Burgee (6 Games)           .333 

9. White (17 Games)          .333 

10. Kerr (7 Games)               .320 

11. Hasenhaver (4 Games)   .312 

12. Higgins (4 Games)          .307  

13. Justice (20 Games)          .274 

14. Burton (9 Games)            .230 

15. Hietkko (11 Games)        .225 

16. Donato (8 Games)           .200 

 
 


