## **#1D 1948 Tidewater League Statistics (Limited Statistics Reported)**

Leading Pitchers	Records
Special Notes about pitchers:	
James Webb, Morehead	-Won 9 Games That was reported
Clifton Sharpe, Morehead	- Record 5-1 (as of August 10, 1948)
❖ Moe Willis, HI-Straits	-Pitched most of HI-StraitsGames
<b>❖</b> Ace Harris, Marshallberg Playoff Champs	-Won 3 of the play-off games including back to back Saturday and Sunday games
<ul><li>Stanley Johnson, Beaufort</li></ul>	-Tied James Webb's record, set on May 11, 1948, of 17 strikeouts
Batters Stats based on June 1, 1948 Article	Average
1. Styron, Morehead	.445
2. Marshall Beane, Morehead	.379
3. Tookie Willis, HI-Straits	.350
4. Jack Gardner (8/06/1948 –Batting .400), Morehead	.344
5. Delmas Willis, HI-Straits	.340
6. Curvis Hamilton, HI-Straits	.320
7. Carl Sadler	.294
8. Lee Hawkins, HI-Straits	.251
9. Moe Willis, HI-Straits	.250
10. Dave Yeomans, HI-Straits	.240
11. Stillway, Morehead	.229
12. Snowball Gaskill, HI-Straits	.200
13. Wilson Davis, HI-Straits	.180
14. Mac Pigott, HI-Straits	.175
1948 Havelock Team Batting Averages	Average

1948 Havelock Team Batting Averages	Average
1. Grykin (Two Games) .500	9. White (17 Games) .333
2. Godwin (11 Games) .444	10. Kerr (7 Games) .320
3. Robinson (16 Games) .403	11. Hasenhaver (4 Games) .312
4. Hodges (12 Games) .403	12. Higgins (4 Games) .307
5. Blevins (18 Games) .370	13. Justice (20 Games) .274
6. Gianotti (23 Games) .364	14. Burton (9 Games) .230
7. Smith (11 Games) .352	15. Hietkko (11 Games) .225
8. Burgee (6 Games) .333	16. Donato (8 Games) .200